
2013 Mountain West Women's Golf Championship
Dinah Shore Tournament Course at the Mission Hills Country Club

Rancho Mirage, CA 

Dates: Apr 25 - Apr 27 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 UNLV 314 290 300 904
T1 Demi Mak (2) 77 73 73 223

T4 Mayko Chwen Wang (3) 80 69 76 225

T9 Dana Finkelstein (1) 81 71 76 228

T13 Katerina Prorokova (5) 76 81 75 232

23 Marguerite Swearingen (4) 81 77 79 237

2 Boise State 310 304 302 916
T7 Hayley Young (1) 75 75 77 227

T9 Samantha Martin (5) 78 77 73 228

11 McKenzie Ford (2) 80 72 77 229

T24 Lori Harper (3) 80 83 75 238

T24 Sammie Pless (4) 77 80 81 238

3 Fresno State 306 308 304 918
T13 Hillary Billingsley (4) 76 75 81 232

T15 Hannah Sodersten (1) 84 76 73 233

T15 Madchen Ly (2) 79 79 75 233

T15 Shaylee Yano (5) 74 82 77 233

T19 Krysta Clark (3) 77 78 79 234

4 Nevada 316 309 297 922
T4 Nikki Prichard (2) 76 72 77 225

T7 Carly Simpson (4) 78 80 69 227

21 Louise Yi (3) 79 81 75 235

T24 Caryn Khoo (1) 83 78 77 238

T29 Bethany Wurster (5) 85 79 76 240

5 San Diego State 312 312 302 926
3 Christine Wong (2) 78 74 72 224

6 Paige Spiranac (3) 76 76 74 226

T15 Emma Henrikson (1) 74 81 78 233

T31 Kristina Lynn (4) 84 81 78 243

T39 Amy Alston (5) 92 84 90 266
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

6 New Mexico 323 320 306 949
T1 Manon DeRoey (2) 75 75 73 223

12 Sammi Stevens (1) 78 78 75 231

35 Beth Buchner (4) 86 85 75 246

T36 Sofia Hoglund (3) 84 82 83 249

T39 Ira Knopf (5) 88 87 91 266

7 Colorado State 316 318 316 950
T19 Emily Roering (1) 73 82 79 234

22 Betsy Kelly (3) 80 77 79 236

28 Jessa LaBarbera (4) 81 77 81 239

T31 Mikayla Tatman (5) 82 82 79 243

T33 Christina Spinzig (2) 83 82 79 244

8 Wyoming 343 305 321 969
T24 Emily Wood (4) 84 75 79 238

T29 Dana Zamprelli (1) 85 77 78 240

T33 Samantha Stancato (2) 86 76 82 244

T36 Stacey Blunt (3) 90 77 82 249

38 Kathleen Kershisnik (5) 88 84 85 257
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1 2 3   Team Scores  
4  1  1   UNLV  314  290  300       904  +40 
2  T2  2   Boise State  310  304  302       916  +52 
1  T2  3   Fresno State 306  308  304       918  +54 

T5  5  4   Nevada 316  309  297       922  +58 
3  4  5   San Diego State  312  312  302       926  +62 
7  7  6   New Mexico 323  320  306       949  +85 

T5  6  7   Colorado State  316  318  316       950  +86 
8  8  8   Wyoming 343  305  321       969  +105 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T3 T1   Manon DeRoey  New Mexico  75   75  73       223  +7   
T3 T1   Demi Mak  UNLV  77   73  73       223  +7   
T7 3   Christine Wong  San Diego State  78   74  72       224  +8   
1 T4   Nikki Prichard  Nevada  76   72  77       225  +9   
2 T4   Mayko Chwen Wang  UNLV  80   69  76       225  +9   

T7 6   Paige Spiranac  San Diego State  76   76  74       226  +10   
T20 T7   Carly Simpson  Nevada  78   80  69       227  +11   
T3 T7   Hayley Young  Boise State  75   75  77       227  +11   
T7 T9   Dana Finkelstein  UNLV  81   71  76       228  +12   
T11 T9   Samantha Martin  Boise State  78   77  73       228  +12   
T7 11   McKenzie Ford  Boise State  80   72  77       229  +13   
T15 12   Sammi Stevens  New Mexico  78   78  75       231  +15   
T17 T13   Katerina Prorokova  UNLV  76   81  75       232  +16   
6 T13   Hillary Billingsley  Fresno State  76   75  81       232  +16   

T11 T15   Emma Henrikson  San Diego State  74   81  78       233  +17   
T25 T15   Hannah Sodersten  Fresno State  84   76  73       233  +17   
T20 T15   Madchen Ly  Fresno State  79   79  75       233  +17   
T15 T15   Shaylee Yano  Fresno State  74   82  77       233  +17   
T11 T19   Emily Roering  Colorado State  73   82  79       234  +18   
T11 T19   Krysta Clark  Fresno State  77   78  79       234  +18   
T25 21   Louise Yi  Nevada  79   81  75       235  +19   
T17 22   Betsy Kelly  Colorado State  80   77  79       236  +20   
T20 23   Marguerite Swearingen  UNLV  81   77  79       237  +21   
24 T24   Emily Wood  Wyoming  84   75  79       238  +22   
27 T24   Caryn Khoo  Nevada  83   78  77       238  +22   
30 T24   Lori Harper  Boise State  80   83  75       238  +22   

T17 T24   Sammie Pless  Boise State  77   80  81       238  +22   
T20 28   Jessa LaBarbera  Colorado State  81   77  81       239  +23   
T28 T29   Dana Zamprelli  Wyoming  85   77  78       240  +24   
T31 T29   Bethany Wurster  Nevada  85   79  76       240  +24   
T33 T31   Kristina Lynn  San Diego State  84   81  78       243  +27   
T31 T31   Mikayla Tatman  Colorado State  82   82  79       243  +27   
T28 T33   Samantha Stancato  Wyoming  86   76  82       244  +28   
T33 T33   Christina Spinzig  Colorado State  83   82  79       244  +28   
37 35   Beth Buchner  New Mexico  86   85  75       246  +30   
36 T36   Stacey Blunt  Wyoming  90   77  82       249  +33   
35 T36   Sofia Hoglund  New Mexico  84   82  83       249  +33   
38 38   Kathleen Kershisnik  Wyoming  88   84  85       257  +41   
39 T39   Ira Knopf  New Mexico  88   87  91       266  +50   
40 T39   Amy Alston  San Diego State  92   84  90       266  +50   
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Par 3 Scoring
D. Mak UNLV 2.75 -3 
M. DeRoey N Mexico 2.92 -1 
N. Prichard Nevada 3.00 E 
K. Prorokova UNLV 3.00 E 
L. Yi Nevada 3.08 +1 
M. Wang UNLV 3.08 +1 
M. Ly Fresno 3.17 +2 
H. Young Boise St. 3.17 +2 
S. Martin Boise St. 3.17 +2 
C. Simpson Nevada 3.17 +2 
M. Tatman Col. St. 3.25 +3 
S. Yano Fresno 3.25 +3 
K. Clark Fresno 3.25 +3 
J. LaBarbera Col. St. 3.33 +4 
H. Billingsley Fresno 3.33 +4 
E. Roering Col. St. 3.33 +4 
L. Harper Boise St. 3.33 +4 
M. Ford Boise St. 3.33 +4 
C. Khoo Nevada 3.33 +4 
P. Spiranac S.Diego St 3.33 +4 
C. Wong S.Diego St 3.33 +4 
D. Finkelstein UNLV 3.33 +4 

Par 4 Scoring
M. DeRoey N Mexico 4.17 +5 
C. Simpson Nevada 4.20 +6 
C. Wong S.Diego St 4.20 +6 
S. Martin Boise St. 4.23 +7 
D. Mak UNLV 4.23 +7 
D. Finkelstein UNLV 4.27 +8 
E. Roering Col. St. 4.27 +8 
H. Young Boise St. 4.27 +8 
M. Swearingen UNLV 4.27 +8 
P. Spiranac S.Diego St 4.27 +8 
S. Stevens N Mexico 4.27 +8 
M. Ford Boise St. 4.30 +9 
H. Billingsley Fresno 4.30 +9 
M. Wang UNLV 4.30 +9 
H. Sodersten Fresno 4.33 +10 
K. Clark Fresno 4.33 +10 
S. Yano Fresno 4.33 +10 
N. Prichard Nevada 4.37 +11 
K. Prorokova UNLV 4.37 +11 
B. Kelly Col. St. 4.40 +12 
S. Pless Boise St. 4.43 +13 
B. Wurster Nevada 4.43 +13 

Par 5 Scoring
C. Wong S.Diego St 4.83 -2 
E. Henrikson S.Diego St 4.83 -2 
P. Spiranac S.Diego St 4.83 -2 
N. Prichard Nevada 4.83 -2 
M. Wang UNLV 4.92 -1 
D. Finkelstein UNLV 5.00 E 
M. Ford Boise St. 5.00 E 
H. Young Boise St. 5.08 +1 
B. Kelly Col. St. 5.08 +1 
L. Yi Nevada 5.08 +1 
M. Ly Fresno 5.08 +1 
D. Zamprelli Wyoming 5.08 +1 
H. Sodersten Fresno 5.17 +2 
J. LaBarbera Col. St. 5.17 +2 
S. Stevens N Mexico 5.17 +2 
M. DeRoey N Mexico 5.25 +3 
C. Khoo Nevada 5.25 +3 
B. Wurster Nevada 5.25 +3 
C. Simpson Nevada 5.25 +3 
H. Billingsley Fresno 5.25 +3 
C. Spinzig Col. St. 5.25 +3 
S. Martin Boise St. 5.25 +3 

Birdies 
M. Wang UNLV 10
N. Prichard Nevada 9
D. Mak UNLV 8
M. Ford Boise St. 8
S. Yano Fresno 8
M. DeRoey N Mexico 8
K. Prorokova UNLV 8
E. Roering Col. St. 7
L. Yi Nevada 7
C. Wong S.Diego St 6
H. Billingsley Fresno 6
K. Clark Fresno 6
D. Zamprelli Wyoming 6
C. Simpson Nevada 6
S. Martin Boise St. 6
P. Spiranac S.Diego St 5
S. Stancato Wyoming 5
M. Ly Fresno 5
L. Harper Boise St. 5
E. Wood Wyoming 5
B. Kelly Col. St. 5
J. LaBarbera Col. St. 5

Pars 
D. Finkelstein UNLV 36
P. Spiranac S.Diego St 36
C. Simpson Nevada 35
H. Sodersten Fresno 35
H. Young Boise St. 35
M. Swearingen UNLV 34
C. Wong S.Diego St 34
S. Martin Boise St. 34
M. DeRoey N Mexico 33
S. Stevens N Mexico 32
S. Pless Boise St. 32
D. Mak UNLV 32
C. Khoo Nevada 31
E. Henrikson S.Diego St 31
M. Ly Fresno 31
H. Billingsley Fresno 30
K. Lynn S.Diego St 30
B. Kelly Col. St. 29
B. Wurster Nevada 29
N. Prichard Nevada 28
E. Roering Col. St. 28
K. Clark Fresno 28
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